THE DATASHEET OF
MAX8511EXK25+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX8510/MAX8511/MAX8512 ultra-low-noise, low-
dropout (LDO) linear regulators are designed to deliver
up to 120mA continuous output current. These regulators
achieve a low 120mV dropout for 120mA load current.

Pin Configuration
Typical Operating Circuits
Ordering Information
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
IN to GND.................................................................-0.3V to +7V
Output Short-Circuit Duration............................................ Infinite
OUT, SHDN to GND......................................-0.3V to (IN + 0.3V)
FB, BP, N.C. to GND.................................-0.3V to (OUT + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C)..............0.247W
8-Pin TDFN (derate 11.9mW/°C above = 70°C)..........0.953W
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Military Operating Temperature Range..............-55°C to +110°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)........................................+260°C
Lead (Pb)-free packages..................................................+260°C
Packages containing lead (Pb)........................................+240°C
(Note 1)
SC70
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA).........324°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC)..............115°C/W
TDFN
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)........83.9°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC)................37°C/W
(VIN = VOUT + 0.5V, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. CIN = 1μF, COUT = 1μF, CBP = 10nF. Typical values are at +25°C;
the MAX8512 is tested with 2.45V output, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range VIN 2 6 V
Output Voltage Accuracy
IOUT = 1mA, TA = +25°C -1 +1
%IOUT = 100µA to 80mA, TA = +25°C -2 +2
IOUT = 100µA to 80mA -3 +3
Maximum Output Current IOUT 120 mA
Current Limit ILIM VOUT = 90% of nominal value 130 200 300 mA
Dropout Voltage (Note 3)
VOUT ≥ 3V, IOUT = 80mA 80 170
mV
VOUT ≥ 3V, IOUT = 120mA 120
2.5V ≤ VOUT < 3V, IOUT = 80mA 90 200
2.5V ≤ VOUT < 3V, IOUT = 120mA 135
2V ≤ VOUT < 2.5V, IOUT = 80mA 120 250
2V ≤ VOUT < 2.5V, IOUT = 120mA 180
Ground Current IQ
IOUT = 0.05mA 40 90
µA
VIN = VOUT (nom) - 0.1V, IOUT = 0mA 220 500
Line Regulation VLNR VIN = (VOUT + 0.5V) to 6V, IOUT = 0.1mA 0.001 %/V
Load Regulation VLDR IOUT = 1mA to 80mA 0.003 %/mA
Shutdown Supply Current ISHDN VSHDN = 0V
TA = +25°C 0.003 1
µA
TA = +85°C 0.05
Ripple Rejection PSRR
f = 1kHz, IOUT = 10mA
MAX8510 78
dB
MAX8511/MAX8512 72
f = 10kHz, IOUT = 10mA
MAX8510 75
MAX8511/MAX8512 65
f = 100kHz, IOUT = 10mA
MAX8510 54
MAX8511/ MAX8512 46
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  2
MAX8510/MAX8511/
MAX8512
Ultra-Low-Noise, High PSRR,